


Carr Hill High School & Sixth Form Centre
SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAYS
2017/2018
AUTUMN TERM 2017
Inset Day 1




Friday 1 September 2017 (commuted INSET)
Inset Day 2




Monday 4 September 2017
Re-open for Yr 7 & Yr 12


Tuesday 5 September 2017 (Day 1 of 190)
Re-Open for Whole School


Wednesday 6 September 2017

Inset Day 3




Friday 29 September 2017
Half Term Closure



Monday 30 October – Friday 3 November 2017 (inclusive)
School Opens




Monday 6 November 2017 at 8.55 am
School Closes




Friday 22 December 2017 at 1.15 pm
Number of Teaching days


73 days + 3
SPRING TERM 2018
Inset day 4




Monday 8 January 2018
School Opens




Tuesday 9 January 2018 at 8.55 am
Half Term Closure 



Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 2018 (inclusive)
School Opens 



Monday 19 February 2018 at 8.55am
School Closes




Friday 23 March 2018 at 1.15pm
Easter Holidays



Monday 26 March – Friday 6th April 2018 (inclusive)
Number of Teaching Days


49 days + 1
SUMMER TERM 2018
School Opens




Monday 9 April 2018 at 8.55am
May Day Closure



Monday 7 May 2018
School Opens 



Tuesday 8 May 2018 at 8.55 a.m.
School Closes




Friday 25 May 2018 at 3.10pm
Half Term Closure



Monday 28 May – Friday 1 June 2018
School Opens




Monday 4 June 2018 at 8.55am
School Closes




Thursday 5 July 2018 at 3.10 p.m.

Inset Day 5




Friday 6 July 2018
School Opens




Monday 9 July 2018 at 8.55am
School Closes




Friday 20 July 2018 at 1.15pm
Number of Teaching Days


68 days + 1
Total Number of Teaching Days

190

Total Number of INSET Days


    5

Head/admin/Holidays 2015-16

